Monthly Claims Summary

Month Ending: February 28, 2022

Initial Claims Processed
Initial Claims Verified (to date)
Monetary Determinations
Monetary Ineligible

Weeks Claimed

Number of Payments

Amount of Payments

Average Payment

Partial Payments

Average Duration (12 Months)
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)
First Payments

Final Payments

PUA Initial Claims Processed
PUA Initial Claims Verified (to date)
PUA Weeks Claimed

PEUC Initial Claims

PEUC Weeks Claimed

PEUC Number of Payments
PEUC Amount of Payments
EB Initial Claims

EB Weeks Claimed

EB Number of Payments

EB Amount of Payments

Workshare Initial Claims

Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency

Workshare Weeks Claimed

Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency

Current
Month

5,036
4,935
3,360
597
43,715
38,544
$16,198,633
$420
2,781
9.4
13.5
2,608
578

12

109
17

50

84
$90,755
0

5

0

$0

11

3
2,109
499

Previous
Month

6,037
5,916
4,680
595
51,602
42,235
$17,118,621
$405
2,897
8.8
14.5
4,532
843

23

247
17

68

68
$52,246
0

8

0

$0

44

19
1,906
437

Year
Ago

43,313
8,143
39,887
16,099
101,306
78,071
$29,597,549
$379

7,460

13.0

333
11,212
1,912
17,268
165,988
5,702
69,191
67,461
$20,466,022
132

31,226
30,647
$8,616,908
171

91

8,371

2,191

Percent Change From

Previous
Month

-16.6%
-16.6%
-28.2%
0.3%
-15.3%
-8.7%
-5.4%
3.7%
-4.0%
6.7%
-7.1%
-42.5%
-31.4%
-47.8%
-55.9%
0.0%
-26.5%
23.5%
73.7%
#DIV/0!
-37.5%
#DIV/0!
#DIV/0!
-75.0%
-84.2%
10.7%
14.2%

Year
Ago

-88.4%
-39.4%
-91.6%
-96.3%
-56.8%
-50.6%
-45.3%
10.9%
-62.7%
-27.7%
-59.6%
-76.7%
-69.8%
-99.9%
-99.9%
-99.7%
-99.9%
-99.9%
-99.6%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-100.0%
-93.6%
-96.7%
-74.8%
-77.2%

Year to Date

2022 2021
11,073 90,730
10,851 15,435
8,040 73,016
1,192 29,931
95,317 197,739
80,779 157,652
33,317,254 $59,512,788
$412 $377
5,678 15,443
9.4 13.0
13.5 333
7,140 24,641
1,421 4,351
35 36,699
356 331,779
34 24,156
118 126,193
152 122,138
143,001 $37,033,652
0 860
13 72,416
0 71,135
0 $20,331,480
55 374
22 198
4,015 16,916
936 4,482
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