## **Monthly Claims Summary**

Month Ending: February 28, 2022

	Current Month	Previous Month	Year Ago	Percent Change From Previous Year Month Ago		Year to Date 2022 2021	
Initial Claims Processed	5,036	6,037	43,313	-16.6%	-88.4%	11,073	90,730
Initial Claims Verified (to date)	4,935	5,916	8,143	-16.6%	-39.4%	10,851	15,435
<b>Monetary Determinations</b>	3,360	4,680	39,887	-28.2%	-91.6%	8,040	73,016
Monetary Ineligible	597	595	16,099	0.3%	-96.3%	1,192	29,931
Weeks Claimed	43,715	51,602	101,306	-15.3%	-56.8%	95,317	197,739
Number of Payments	38,544	42,235	78,071	-8.7%	-50.6%	80,779	157,652
Amount of Payments	\$16,198,633	\$17,118,621	\$29,597,549	-5.4%	-45.3%	33,317,254	\$59,512,788
Average Payment	\$420	\$405	\$379	3.7%	10.9%	\$412	\$377
Partial Payments	2,781	2,897	7,460	-4.0%	-62.7%	5,678	15,443
Average Duration (12 Months)	9.4	8.8	13.0	6.7%	-27.7%	9.4	13.0
Exhaustion Ratio (12 Months)	13.5	14.5	33.3	-7.1%	-59.6%	13.5	33.3
First Payments	2,608	4,532	11,212	-42.5%	-76.7%	7,140	24,641
Final Payments	578	843	1,912	-31.4%	-69.8%	1,421	4,351
<b>PUA Initial Claims Processed</b>	12	23	17,268	-47.8%	-99.9%	35	36,699
PUA Initial Claims Verified (to date)	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
PUA Weeks Claimed	109	247	165,988	-55.9%	-99.9%	356	331,779
PEUC Initial Claims	17	17	5,702	0.0%	-99.7%	34	24,156
PEUC Weeks Claimed	50	68	69,191	-26.5%	-99.9%	118	126,193
PEUC Number of Payments	84	68	67,461	23.5%	-99.9%	152	122,138
PEUC Amount of Payments	\$90,755	\$52,246	\$20,466,022	73.7%	-99.6%	143,001	\$37,033,652
EB Initial Claims	0	0	132	#DIV/0!	-100.0%	0	860
EB Weeks Claimed	5	8	31,226	-37.5%	-100.0%	13	72,416
EB Number of Payments	0	0	30,647	#DIV/0!	-100.0%	0	71,135
EB Amount of Payments	\$0	\$0	\$8,616,908	#DIV/0!	-100.0%	0	\$20,331,480
Workshare Initial Claims	11	44	171	-75.0%	-93.6%	55	374
Workshare Initial Claims Equivalency	3	19	91	-84.2%	-96.7%	22	198
Workshare Weeks Claimed	2,109	1,906	8,371	10.7%	-74.8%	4,015	16,916
Workshare Weeks Claimed Equivalency	499	437	2,191	14.2%	-77.2%	936	4,482

 $Equal\ Opportunity\ Employer/Program/Auxiliary\ aids\ and\ services\ available\ upon\ request\ to\ individuals\ with\ disabilities\ /\ TTY\ via\ RI\ Relay\ 711.$ 

Department of Labor and Training RHOOE ISLAND

Labor Market Information